

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: July 9, 2019

FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: 3409 Gold Creek Salmon Bake

Requested

License renewal

Action:

Statutory Authority:

AS 04.06.090(b): "The board shall review all applications for licenses made under this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend licenses and permits authorized under this title."

AS 04.11.210(d): "The board may not deny an application for renewal of a license issued under this section or an application to transfer a license issued under this section to another person solely because the board determines that the licensed premises is not a "recreational site" as defined under (c) of this section if the applicant

- (1) held a license under this section or received a transferred license under this section that was valid at any time between January 1, 2018, and March 31, 2019 or holds a license that was initially issued under (e) of this section; and
- (2) operates the license under the same conditions required at the time of initial licensure."

Staff Rec.: Approve the renewal

Background: In February of 2017, the board indicated to this licensee that the 2017/2018 renewal would be the final renewal because the licensee did not meet the requirements to have a recreational site license under AS 04.11.210. Because of this, the licensee obtained a restaurant or eating place license (#851) and did not file a renewal application for 2019/2020 for the recreational site license.

With the passage of Senate Bill 16, the licensee would prefer to renew their recreational site license and work to sell their restaurant or eating place license. License 3409 was valid between January 1, 2018 and January 28, 2019, when it was expired due to the issuance of the restaurant or eating place license at the same location.

Attachment: Renewal application

RE: Recreational Site Statement Guidelines

We will be serving beer and wine from 10 a.m. to 10 p.m. at our Gold Creek Salmon Bake site where guests enjoy a meal and beverages while on tour prior to transfer back to their cruise ship dock. Our tours include a meal as part of one of several tour options including kayaking, whale watching, gold panning, Mendenhall Glacier Visitor Center, salmon hatchery and helicopter flightseeing. Our tours take place during the summer tourist season, April 15th through October 15th of each year.

Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Mike Wallisch

Vice-President - Alaska Travel Adventures



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Recreational Site License

Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Renewal License Application

What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing recreational site liquor license that will expire on December 31, 2018. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)'s main office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered complete. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an application will be considered complete, or that a license will be renewed.

	siness seeking to have its license renewed	arm arry populated init		Tease contact Aivi
Licensee:	Alaska Travel Adventures Inc		License #:	3409
License Type:	Recreational Site - Seasonal St		Statute:	AS 04.11.210
Doing Business As:	Gold Creek Salmon Bake			
Premises Address:	1061 Salmon Creek Lane			9.98 June
Local Governing Body:	Juneau			
Community Council:	None			300
Mailing Address:	9085 Glacier 1	tuy #30	ĺ	
City:		- - -	S (C-) ZIP:	99801
nter information for the indi uust be a licensee who is req	vidual who will be designated as the prin uired to be listed in and authorized to sign	nary point of contact r	egarding this applicat	ion. This individua
Contact Licensee:	Michael Walli	Sch Contact	Phone: 90	132103
Contact Email:	mwallisch Glest		Javel Coise	
ptional: If you wish for AMC is application and other mat	O staff to communicate with individual wl	ho is not a licensee na	med on this form (eg:	legal counsel) abo
Name of Contact:		Contact		
Contact Email:				



Alaska CBPL Entity #:

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

This top subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a <u>corporation</u> or <u>LLC</u>. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). This number is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities

General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3.

You must ensure that you	are able to certify the following state	ement before signing your initial	s in the box to the right: Initials
I certify that this entity is in are also currently and accu	n good standing with CBPL and that al trately listed with CBPL.	ll current entity officials and stak	reholders (listed below)
 If the applicant is a cortheast the stock in the corporate of the applicant is a limit ownership interest of 1 If the applicant is a part with an interest of 10% 	mpleted by any <u>community</u> or <u>entity</u> , applying for renewal. If more space is <u>poration</u> , the following information mation, and for each <u>president</u> , <u>vice-presided liability organization</u> , the following 10% or more, and for each <u>manager</u> . thership, including a limited partnership or more, and for each <u>general partnership</u> .	needed, please attach additionanust be completed for each stock esident, secretary, and managing information must be completed in the following information must be completed in the following information must be completed.	I completed copies of this page. holder who owns 10% or more of grofficer. ed for each member with an list be completed for each partner
	nation provided in the below fields (inc ith CBPL. If one individual holds multip		
	cation and with CBPL. Failure to list all	required titles constitutes an inc	omplete application.
Name of Official:	Bobert Win		
Title(s):	Shareholder	Dhana	() % Owned: 67.35
Mailing Address:	9085 Glacier	1+ w # 301	1054 10100
City:	Sureau	State: Alaska	ZIP: 99801
Name of Official:	Chuis Mais	.5	
Title(s):	Dresident	Phone: 9077840	nC) % Owned:
Mailing Address:	9085 Glacito	1 24	03 4 1
City:	Dureau	State: Alaska	ZIP: 99301
Name of Official:	140 : 1	P. C.	
Title(s):	Vice- Gresidad	Phone: QAD :700 04	6 % Owned
Mailing Address:	and and	1701 (8100	% Owned:
City:	Suran	State: Alaska	ZIP: 9980/
[Form AB-17c] (rev 09/17/2018) License #3409 DBA Gold Creek Sa	almon Bake	AMCO	ALCOHUL MANUUANA GUI PARE 2 OF ACE
		JUN 1 0 2019	STATE OF ALASIM



Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

This top subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a <u>corporation</u> or <u>LLC</u>. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). This number is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities

General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3.

Alaska CBPL Entity #:	283450				
You must ensure that you a	re able to certify the following statem	ent before si	gning your initials in the b	ox to the right:	Initials
I certify that this entity is in are also currently and accurr	good standing with CBPL and that all o ately listed with CBPL.	current entity	officials and stakeholders	(listed below)	Me
 limited partnership, that is a If the applicant is a corp the stock in the corpora If the applicant is a limit ownership interest of 10 If the applicant is a part 	npleted by any community or entity, in pplying for renewal. If more space is no coration, the following information mution, and for each president, vice-presided liability organization, the following 0% or more, and for each manager. nership, including a limited partnership or more, and for each general partnership.	eeded, please st be complet ident, secreta information o, the followin	attach additional complet ed for each stockholder w ry, and managing officer. must be completed for each	ted copies of thi tho owns 10% o	s page. r more of
match that which is listed wi that individual on this applica	ation provided in the below fields (incleth CBPL. If one individual holds multiple ation and with CBPL. Failure to list all recognitions	le titles menti	oned in the bullets above,	all titles must b	s held) must e listed for
Name of Official:	Lisa Wand	inger	•	-	4
Title(s):	Secretary	Phone:	907 7890051	% Owned:	
Mailing Address:	9085 Glacier	If un #	= 301		
City:	Jurea	State:	Alasley	ZIP:	980/
Name of Official:					
Title(s):		Phone:		% Owned:	
Mailing Address:		1		L	
City:		State:		ZIP:	

Name of Official:			1		γ
Title(s):		Phone:		% Owned:	40
Mailing Address:					

[Form AB-17c] (rev 09/17/2018) License #3409 DBA Gold Creek Salmon Bake

City:

AMCO

State:

Page 2 of 4

ZIP:



Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

Section 3 – Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an <u>individual or multiple individuals</u> and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information. Entities should skip to Section 4. The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spouse).

Entities should skip to Section	n 4. The following information mus	t be completed	for each licensee and eac	:h affiliate (s	pouse).	
This individual is an: ap	pplicant affiliate (spou	use)				
Name:			Contact Phone:	T		
Mailing Address:					1000	
City:		State:		ZIP:		
Email:		Lance Sec.				
This individual is an: ap	oplicant affiliate (spou	ıse)				
Name:			Contact Phone:	T		
Mailing Address:						-
City:		State:	T	ZIP:		
Email:						
have completed an alcohol ser	nts, and employees who sell or ser rver education course approved b ne licensed premises during all wo	y the ABC Board	and keep current, valid	copies of the	eir	We
	Section 5 – Li					
Check a <u>single box</u> for each cal	lendar year that best describes ho	w this liquor lic	ense was operated:		2017	2018
The license was regularly opera	ated continuously throughout each	n year.				П
The license was regularly opera	ated during a specific season each	year.				
The license was only operated	to meet the minimum requiremen	nt of one time du	iring the calendar year.			
be submitted with this applicat	nt all during the calendar year. te copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of tion for each calendar year during a complete copy of the form (inclu	which the licens	se was not operated for a	t least the		

[Form AB-17c] (rev 09/17/2018) License #3409 DBA Gold Creek Salmon Bake **AMCO**

Page 3 of 4



Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

Section 6 – Violations and Convictions		
Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2017 and 2018:	Yes	No
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2017 or 2018?		X
Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a loc ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2017 or 2018?	cal	X
If "Yes" to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this application listing all NOVs and	or conviction	s.
Section 7 - Certifications		
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:		Initials
I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in tilicensed business.	and that he	Me
I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premise and I have not changed the business name or the ownership (including officers, managers, general partners, or stakeholders) from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board.	s,	ille
I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this for any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any licens	orm or se issued.	Me
I am submitting as part of this application a written statement that meets the attached Recreational Site Stateme Guidelines, for review by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.	ent	lle
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar wi 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and coprovide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or AMCO staff in support of this application being returned to me that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned to me Signature of licensee Notary Public in and for the State of My commission expires: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Other	omplete. I agretion and unde e as incomplet	rstand e.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	20	19.
Yes No Seasonal License? If "Yes", write your six-month operating period:		
License Fee: \$ 400.00 Application Fee: \$ 300.00 TOTAL:	\$ 700.00	
Miscellaneous Fees:		
GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):	700.00	2

[Form AB-17c] (rev 09/17/2018) License #3409 DBA Gold Creek Salmon Bake

AMCO JUN 1 0 2019 Notary Public

ALBY L. SHAQUANIE

State of Alaska

My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 2020